505213792 11/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5260559

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TECHNOLOGY CAPITAL INVESTORS, LLC	11/07/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLASMOLOGY4, INC.
Street Address:	8502 E PRINCESS DR, STE 210
City:	SCOTTSDALE
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85255

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8287475

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (855)253-1266

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6232418725

Email: angela.jones@hopco.com

Correspondent Name: ANGIE JONES

Address Line 1: 18444 N 25TH AVE, STE 320 Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85023

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA JONES	
SIGNATURE:	NATURE: /Angela Jones/	
DATE SIGNED: 11/30/2018		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Patent executed 11-7-18#page1.tif

PATENT 505213792 REEL: 047640 FRAME: 0390

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned ("Assignor") is the owner of "Apparatus and Method for Applying for Electrostatic Field to a Wound or Scar to Promote Healing Thereof' for which a U.S. Patent was issued on October 16, 2012 (Patent No. US 8,287,475 B2) (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Plasmology4, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Assignee"), an entity having a mailing address at 8502 E. Princess Drive, Suite 210, Scottsdale, Arizona 85255, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent to Assignee; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for his own use, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED as of the date written below by Assignor:

Technology Capita	ıl Investors, L i
-------------------	--------------------------

Name: David J. Jacofsky,

Title: Manager Dated: Nove

STATE OF ARIZONA)
) ss
COUNTY OF MARICOPA	}

On this 7th day of November 2018, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared David J. Jacofsky, M.D., a Manager of Technology Capital Investors, LLC, who is known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledges that he signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(Seal)

RECORDED: 11/30/2018

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ARIZONA Madcopa County ANGELA DICARLO JONES NAV Commission Expines January 24, 2018

PATENT

REEL: 047640 FRAME: 0391